## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10826/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in CWP No. 5397/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11036-11039/2018 (IV-B) (IA No.62433/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER