Pet (Ar in Har LAR

ITEM NO.30

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10826/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in CWP No. 5397/2018 (O&M)passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11036-11039/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 13-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. MS Ananth, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are not ad idem on whether the judgment of this Court now delivered, which was awaited and that is why the special leave petition was deferred, will or will not cover the case of the petitioner.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than two pages each in the aforesaid conspectus.

Learned counsel for the parties state that between themselves, they will not take more than about 40 minutes to address submissions.

List for disposal on 16.11.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)