SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10826/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in CWP No. 5397/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.122571/2021- APPLICATION FOR STAY

Date: 28-09-2021 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv. Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO.122571/2021- APPLICATION FOR STAY

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

In view of the matter already being directed to be listed on 16.11.2021 for final disposal, the respondent-State is expected to stay its hands till the next date.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)