REVISED

ITEM NO.18 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10826/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in CWP No. 5397/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.]

IA No. 122571/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11036-11039/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 122556/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 01-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

An adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondent on account of personal difficulty.

List on 22.03.2022 at 2 p.m.

Interim understanding as per order dated 28.09.2021 will continue till the next date.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10826/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2018 in CWP No. 5397/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.]

IA NO. 122571/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11036-11039/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 122556/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

An adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondent on account of personal difficulty.

List on 22.02.2022 at 2 p.m.

Interim understanding as per order dated 28.09.2021 will continue till the next date.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)