

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6923/2022

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(RETAIN ITS POSITION
IA No. 122571/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH
C.A. No. 6924-6927/2022 (IV)

IA No. 122556/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.S.ananth, Adv.
Ms. Sayree Basu Mullik, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)